
  

 

FEE SCHEDULE per month/per student after $20.00 application fee 

Transportation Fees 2022-2023 Kinderga
rten (k) 

Grade 1 
to 12  

September 
to January  

October to 
January  

November  
to January  

December to 
January 

PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS (students who 
reside 2.4 km or more from home to their 
designated school) 

$100.00 $200.00 $16.00 (k) 
$36.00  

$20.00 (k) 
$45.00 

$27.00 (k) 
$60.00 

$40.00 (k) 
$90.00 

UNFUNDED STUDENTS (students who reside 2.39 
km or less from home to their designated school) 
non eligible students may be removed from a bus 
if there is a need to create space for eligible 
students 

$250.00 $500.00 $46.00 (k) 
$96.00 

$57.50 (k) 
$120.00 

$77.00 (k) 
$160.00 

$115.00 (k) 
$240.00 

SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessing a 
bus and transported to a school other than their 
designated school and meeting within the 
designated boundary of school they are attending) 

$250.00 $500.00 $46.00 (k) 
$96.00 

$57.50 (k) 
$120.00 

$77.00 (k) 
$160.00 

$115.00 (k) 
$240.00 

OUT OF AREA (non-resident student meeting and 
accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries) 

$250.00 $500.00 $46.00 (k) 
$96.00 

$57.50 (k) 
$120.00 

$77.00 (k) 
$160.00 

$115.00 (k) 
$240.00 

ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who 
require a seat on more than one bus- the 
appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee 
applies to each seat on each bus – conditional on 
availability and space on the second bus) 

$250.00 $500.00 $46.00 (k) 
$96.00 

$57.50 (k) 
$120.00 

$77.00 (k) 
$160.00 

$115.00 (k) 
$240.00 

Families with 2 or more children The first 2 children of the lesser fees are full fees and the 3rd and subsequent child is 
50% off of their designated fee.  
A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 partially funded students would be a total of $500.00 per 
year or $90.00 per month from September to January after deducting the 
$20.00/student application fee.  
A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 unfunded students would be a total of $1,250.00 per year 
or $240.00 per month from September to January after deducting the $20.00/student 
application fee. 

 

ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2023 and no payment plan is available after that date. 

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2023 based on eligibility. 

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO CHINOOK’S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11. 


