	FEE SCHEDULE per month/per student after \$20.00 application for					
Transportation Fees 2022-2023	Kinderga	Grade 1	September	October to	November	December to
	rten (k)	to 12	to January	January	to January	January
PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS (students who	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$16.00 (k)	\$20.00 (k)	\$27.00 (k)	\$40.00 (k)
reside 2.4 km or more from home to their			\$36.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$90.00
designated school)						
UNFUNDED STUDENTS (students who reside 2.39	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$46.00 (k)	\$57.50 (k)	\$77.00 (k)	\$115.00 (k)
km or less from home to their designated school)			\$96.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$240.00
non eligible students may be removed from a bus						
if there is a need to create space for eligible						
students						
SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessing a	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$46.00 (k)	\$57.50 (k)	\$77.00 (k)	\$115.00 (k)
bus and transported to a school other than their			\$96.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$240.00
designated school and meeting within the						
designated boundary of school they are attending)						
OUT OF AREA (non-resident student meeting and	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$46.00 (k)	\$57.50 (k)	\$77.00 (k)	\$115.00 (k)
accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries)			\$96.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$240.00
ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$46.00 (k)	\$57.50 (k)	\$77.00 (k)	\$115.00 (k)
require a seat on more than one bus- the			\$96.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$240.00
appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee						
applies to each seat on each bus – conditional on						
availability and space on the second bus)						
Families with 2 or more children	The first 2 children of the lesser fees are full fees and the $3^{rd}$ and subsequent child is 50% off of their designated fee. A family of 3 grade $1 - 12$ <b>partially funded students</b> would be a total of \$500.00 per year or \$90.00 per month from September to January after deducting the					
	\$20.00/student application fee.					
	A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 <b>unfunded students</b> would be a total of \$1,250.00 per year					
	or \$240.00 per month from September to January after deducting the \$20.00/student					
	application fee.					

## ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2023 and no payment plan is available after that date.

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2023 based on eligibility.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO CHINOOK'S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11.